Munuch Kannah	ASSIGNMENT (Office	0)
From (Person): Dalshere Suprementa	n or Alg	Dute/Time: 3 4/18 8 8-270
Estimated Cost:	Bill to:	
To Inspect Vehicle No:		Insured: SIE 2496X
at Workshop m/s C. S	· Ona Auto	Tel: 6484 1933
of 10 AMK Ind. Park 2	A #60-16	
Policy No: DAMAM SIY	Claim No.	. 877134463736
Sum Insured_	Excess	
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)		DOA 06 103 2018
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS	wp?	04/04/18 O after 2pm
Date/Time 6.5 4am 03/4/16	Person Contacted Mrs. (Org Vehicle IN (OUT)
Date/Time Action/Instruction (SJH 1223# -		
SLF DAGGIX =	V.	
28/9 6/20 821	Par 1 / C	enfirme (Add 8 8024-57, 82

AUn

REF:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internati	onale Des Experts En Autom	nobile		
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC IN	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CS/AIG180060	47/Kqd3		
CH	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	98-16	Date: 03-04-2018			
1.	ESTANTA DE	Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M		
	Insured Veh.	SLE 2496X	Veh. Inspected	SLH 1223H		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From	DARSHENE SUPRAMANIAM	Assign Date	03/04/2018		
2.		Vehicle Part	rticulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
Chassis No.		Colour				
Odometer -		Steering				
Brakes		Modification				
General						
		Condit	ions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
_	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	and the state of	Descripti	tion of Damages			
	Sperking a	Genera	Information			
	Accident Date	06/03/2018	Inspection Date	CO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF		
	Survey held at	C. S. ONG AUTO PTE LTD				
		BLOCK 10 ANG MO KIO IND PA AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047	C 2A #04-01/#03-11			
a.		R	emarks			
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANCE	N WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WIT E TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, W	HOUT PREJUDICE" BASI E HAVE NOT AUTHORISE	S. ED REPAIRS.		

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Subject:

Supramaniam, Darshene < Darshene.Supramaniam@aig.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 3 April 2018 8:27 AM

To:

'admin-a@lkkauto.com'; assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Lim, Sheng Yang; Chan, Yoke Shi; Chin,

Lee-Ying: Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Fan, Winnie-LW; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLE2496X & SLH1223H ON 06 MARCH 2018

Attachments:

RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE

SLE24... (31.6 KB); 02042018092450.pdf

Hi.

Please refer to the enclosed request from RIAZ LLC

Kindly carry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 48 hours

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Kenneth Kong as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Darshene Supramaniam

AIG

Express Claims Adjuster II, FNOL SG Claims Operations - Auto Shared Services - Malaysia | Global Business Services

Level 12, Menara Worldwide, 198 Jalan Bukit Bintang. 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel +603 2719 6000 ext 100-2208 | Fax +603 2719 6150

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



RIAZ

ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS

ACRA NUMBER : 200911678H

GST REGISTRATION NUMBER: 200911678H

02/04/2018

Our Ref: SLH 1223H (V) CS ONG

Your Ref: SLE 2496X

TO:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way Tower 2 #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

RIAZ QAYYUM ILLB HONSI NUS

DIRECTOR

TAN KOK SIANG ILLE HONSI LON

ABDUL HALIM BIN ROSALAN ILLB HONSI UTAS

BY FAX (6415-3727) ONLY MUHD RIDHWAN ABDUL RAHIM ILLB HONS) LEEDS (ASSOCIATE)

NOTICE OF ACCIDENT

Dear Sir

We are instructed by our client to *notify* you of a road traffic accident on <u>06.03.2018</u> at about <u>1510</u> hours along <u>Sinaran Drive</u> involving our client's vehicle registration number <u>SLH 1223H</u> and vehicle registration number <u>SLE 2496X</u> driven by you or your authorized driver at the material time. A copy of Singapore accident statement / traffic police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client/ we proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client/we shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

:

:

Name of workshop

C.S ONG AUTO PTE LTD

Address

10 ANG MO KIO AUTO POINT

IND PARK 2A, #02-16 SINGAPORE 568047

Telephone no.

6484 1933

Fax no. :

6484 1922

Please let us hear from you by the stipulated time.

Yours faithfully

Riuz

encs

cc Client

FOR SURVEYOR

Please initial here after completion of prerepair inspection. Thank you.

Appointed surveyor (Name & signature)

Date & time of inspection



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consultoresaid.	sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	07/03/2018 15:51
Date Of Accident	06/03/2018 15:10
Exact Location Of Accident	SINARAN DRIVE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLH1223H
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	BOON YEN WEI
NRIC No	S7340539D
Email Address	DARRENBOON99@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-94555125
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-94555125
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	SIENTA-1.5 G CVT (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PTE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	D17MTPV01014916
Cover Note Number	25/10/2017 - 24/10/2018
Driver	

Name of Driver BOON YEN WEI NRIC No S7340539D Date Of Birth 01/11/1973 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 02/05/1997

Driving Experience 20 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

MALE Gender

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-94555125

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-94555125

DARRENBOON99@GMAIL.COM EMail Address

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan #2

SKETCH PLAN

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

On Object Journal Drive.

I came to a Stop to give Hay to vehicles

on the major road. Afterwhich,

the Vehicle SLE2496X Collided anto the rear

portion of my vehicle.

Claim 3rd Bury: C.S. DNG MUTO PTE LTD

E-mail a copy: CSONGOLATO CYONOO: COm. Sq

DECLARATION

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect

Policyfelders Signature Data & Time:

[If driven set the parcyhoravi)

Note: Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit an Own Demage Claim under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more information.

> Reporting Control Personnel's Signature Name: (AMIC)

A: SLH1223H

) Claim Third Party () Reporting Only workshop () () () ()

Nos Norhania Ulling & \$800k Rikny Afra Pany

C. S. ONG AUTO PTE. LTD.

Business Reg No.: 201408916W GST Reg No.: 201408916W

10, Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A, #02-16, AMK Autopoint, Singapore (568047).

Tel: 6484 1933 Fax: 6484 1922 E-Mail: csongauto@yahoo.com.sg

To: Motor Claims Department,

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURNACE PTE LTD

Date: 22/03/2018

Accident Involving Vehicles SLH1223H & SLE2496X [Your Insured] on 06/03/2018 @ 1510Hrs along SINARAN DRIVE

Estimated Repair Costs For SLH1223H [Toyota Sienta]

Qty	<u>Parts</u>		Amount
1Pc 1Pc	Rear Tail Gate	As Ms	1,076.00 — 75.30 —
1Pc	Rear Tail Gate "Toyota" Logo	Pm \$	256.80 X
1PC	Rear Tail Gate "SIENTA" Plate With Mldg Rear Tail Gate "HYBRID" Emblem	ne \$	
		Sm \$	70.50
1Pc	Rear Tail Gate Rubber Stopper & Damper Assembly	K 5	230.80 🗸
2Pcs		25	119.46 ×
1Pc	Rear Tail Gate Inner Trim Board Cover Assembly		158.50 ×
	Rear Tail Gate Inner Trim Board Cover Clip	125	35.00 ×
1Pc	Rear Tail Gate Inner Weatherstrip Rubber		368.20 X
1Pc	Rear Tail Gate Inner Lock Assembly	M \$	361.60 X
1Pc	Rear Tail Gate Striker Lock	1 \$	24.60 ×
1Pc	Rear Windscreen Mldg	na \$	75.20
	Rear RH & LH Tail Gate Lamp @ \$248.70 each	S= \$	497.40 X
2Pcs	Rear RH & LH Tail Gate Outer Lamp @ \$347.00 each	5- \$	694.00 ×
1Pc	Rear Bumper	nus	278.00
1Pc	Rear Bumper LH Support Garnish	Sen \$	214.00 X
1Pc	Rear Bumper RH Support Garnish	5m \$	214.00 X
1Pc	Rear Bumper Centre Garnish	Sm \$	235.40 犬
1Pc	Rear Towing Cover	5- \$	53.50 X
1Set	Rear Bumper Clips	125	35.00 —
2Pcs	Rear Bumper Side Retainer @ \$92.33	Sm \$	184.66 X
2Pcs	Rear Bumper RH & LH Reflector @ \$70.05 each	Sin \$	140.10 ×
1Pc	Rear End Panel	R \$	374.00 2
1Pc	Rear End Panel Inner Top Trim Garnish	Sh \$	232.00 1
1Set	Rear End Panel Inner Top Trim Garnish Clips	NN\$	35.00 %

1Pc Rear Spare Tyre Panel 1Pc Rear Spare Tyre Panel Cover Board	n s	673.60 ¥ 550.80 ⊀
Parts S	Sum: \$	7,263.42
	.ess 25%: \$	1,815.86
Parts T	Parison Control of the Control of th	5,447.57
Special Nett. Items	scenero de	52.7WAY06.52W
1Set Rear Camera	P-5	350.00 ⊀
1Set Rear Number Plate with Holder	~ s	80.00 X
1Set Rear End Panel Sealants	ns	100.00 🗶
2Set Rear RH & LH Tail Lamp Panel Sealants	nns	100.00 *
1Set Rear WindScreen Glass Sealant	Me S	100.00 Fora
1Set Rear Spare Tyre Panel Sealants	ins	100.00 X
Special Nett. Ite	ems Total: \$	830.00

Labour & MISC Charges			
Descrip	tion	_	Amount
* To remove and replace rear windscree	n to faciliate repair	\$	200.00 1201
* To cut & remove all rear damaged pan to realign all of the above items	els, replace new parts, refit and	\$	1,500.00 4001
* To putty & re-spray new paintwork on	all rear affected areas.	\$	1,500.00 4801
* To conduct a check on all wiring system	ms.	\$	150.00 201
* To anti rust all affected areas.	Labour & Charges Total: Parts Total: Special Nett. Items Total:	\$ \$ \$ \$	200.00 <i>301</i> 3,550.00 5,447.57 830.00
	Labour & Charges Total: Total Cost of Repair: (Non inclsive of 7% GST)	\$	3,550.00 9,827.57

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- » Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- * Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING						
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	05 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		03 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,800.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$1,800.00 View Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Case	na grande and a second a second and a second a second and
ž	Main	∏ R	eference	Claim De	tails	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Created	by adjuster]	70.01	
Insured:	LCRF Pte	CRF Pte Ltd, Co. Reg. No.:						
Main Claimant:	BOON YE	N WEI, 10: S73	405390					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SLH122	3H		Date of		8 15:00 - :59 es and 9 Days From	LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 877	1394637SG		Policy/C Note No		14		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLE2496)	¢ .		Policy N (Claima				
				Excess:				
Repairer:	C. S. Ong	Auto Pte Ltd (H	Q) BLK 10 ANG MO	KID IND PARK 2A, #	102-16 AMK AUTO	POINT, 568047 An	g Mo Kio – Tel: 6	4841933
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419-3	000 [Handled I	by Tan, Wilson-Ki	-1	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tei: 62	56-3561 [Handle	d by KENNETH K	ONG] [Final R	tpt due 16/04	/2018]
Claimant's Solicitor:	RIAZ LLC	- Tel: 65340110						
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				Vie	w All Compos	e Case Mail
		NO OI GIA REP						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟			View All	Search Tasks C	reate New Task	Complete
Due Date	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler /	Assigned By	Completed On	Created Or	Done?

Claim Documents

U	oload Documents U	oload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	View	View in Brow	ser v
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/04/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	1
2	25/04/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	25/04/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	25/04/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	25/04/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	100
6	25/04/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	25/04/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	25/04/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	M
9	25/04/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	25/04/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	25/04/18 15:09	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
12	25/04/18 15:09	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
13	25/04/18 15:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
14	25/04/18 15:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per p	age 🗸	₩
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Continues	Thumbnail	Print
1	06/04/18 14:51	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	12/04/18 15:15	E-filed GIA report or granter	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607 196R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/AIG18006047/KQD3Q2

Date:

26/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994814

Claimant Vehicle SLH1223H

Insured Vehicle No:

SLE2496X

No: Date of Loss:

06/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8771394637SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLH1223H

Make & Model:

TOYOTA SIENTA, 1.5 G CVT (A) 25/10/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Engine No:

2NR8677575 NSP1707056016

Reg. Date: Colour

Green

Chassis No: Odometer:

35300 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc N/A

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

185/60 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

185/60 R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	6,277.56	1,247.50	5,030.06	80.13
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,550.00	1,010.00	2,540.00	71.55
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	9,827.56	2,257.50	7,570.06	77.03
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,800.00		
(S\$)	9,827,56	1,800.00	8,027.56	81.68
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	687.93	126.00	561.93	81.68
Nett Amount (S\$)	10,515.49	1,926.00	8,589.49	81.68

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

03/04/2018

Date Inspected:

04/04/2018 Inspected At:

C. S. Ong Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

BLK 10 ANG MO KIO IND PARK 2A, #02-

16 AMK AUTOPOINT Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR TAIL GATE	Bent	1,076.00 FL	*1,076.00 FL
2	1		*REAR TAIL GATE TOYOTA LOGO	Necessary	75.30 FL	*75.30 FL
3	1		*REAR TAIL GATE SIENTA PLATE WITH MLDG	Serviceable	256.80 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR TAIL GATE HYBRID EMBLEM	Necessary	70.50 FL	*70.50 FL
5	1		*REAR TAIL GATE RUBBER STOPPER & DAMPER ASSEMBLY	Serviceable	230.80 FL	*-FL
6	2		*REAR TAIL GATE LH & RH HINGES	Repair	119.46 FL	*-FL
7	1		*REAR TAIL GATE INNER TRIM BOARD COVER ASSEMBLY	Serviceable	158.50 FL	*-FL
В	1		*SET REAR TAIL GATE INNER TRIM BOARD COVER CLIP	Not Necessary	35.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*REAR TAIL GATE INNER WEATHERSTRIP RUBBER	Serviceable	368.20 FL	*-FL
10	1		*REAR TAIL GATE INNER LOCK ASSEMBLY	Repair	361.60 FL	*-FL
11	1		*REAR TAIL GATE STRIKER LOCK	Repair	24.60 FL	*-FL
12	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MLDG	Necessary	75.20 FL	*75.20 FL
13	2		*REAR RH & LH TAIL GATE LAMP	Serviceable	497.40 FL	*-FL
14	2		*REAR RH & LH TAIL GATE OUTER LAMP	Serviceable	694.00 FL	*-FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER	Dented	278.00 FL	*278.00 FL
16	1		*REAR BUMPER LH SUPPORT GARNISH	Serviceable	214.00 FL	*-FL
17	1		*REAR BUMPER RH SUPPORT GARNISH	Serviceable	214.00 FL	*-FL
18	1		*REAR BUMPER CENTRE GARNISH	Serviceable	235.40 FL	*-FL
19	1		*REAR TOWING COVER	Serviceable	53.50 FL	*-FL
20	1		SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	35.00 FL	*35.00 FL
21	2		'REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Serviceable	184.66 FL	*-FL
22	2		*REAR BUMPER RH & LH REFLECTOR	Serviceable	140.10 FL	*- FL
23	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	374.00 FL	*-FL
24	1		*REAR END PANEL INNER TOP TRIM GARNISH	Serviceable	232.00 FL	*-FL
25	1		*SET REAR END PANEL INNER TOP TRIM GARNISH CLIPS	Not Necessary	35.00 FL	*-FI
26	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	Repair	673.60 FL	*-FL
27	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL COVER BOARD	Serviceable	550.80 FL	*-FL
28	1		*SET REAR CAMERA	Serviceable	350.00 FS	*-FS
29	1		SET REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH HOLDER	Serviceable	80.00 FS	*- FS
30	1		*SET REAR END PANEL SEALANTS	Not Necessary	100.00 FS	*- FS
31	2		*SET REAR RH & LH TAIL LAMP PANEL SEALANTS	Not Necessary	100.00 FS	*-F\$
32	1		SET REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	100.00 FS	*40.00 FS
33	1		*SET REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL SEALANTS	Not Necessary	100.00 FS	*- F5
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=5	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	8,093.42	1,650.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items 25		1,815.86	402.50
			7	Total Parts (S\$)	6,277.56	1,247.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	200.00	120.00
2	TO CUT & REMOVE ALL REAR DAMAGED PANELS ,REPLACE NEW PARTS ,REFIT AND TO REALIGN ALL OF THE ABOVE ITEMS	New	1,500.00	400.00
3	TO PUTTY & RESPRAY NEW PAINTWORK ON ALL REAR AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,500.00	440.00
4	TO CONDUCT A CHECK ON ALL WIRING SYSTEMS	New	150.00	20.00
5	TO ANTI RUST ALL AFFECTED AREAS	New	200.00	30.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	3,550.00	1,010.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.